

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9016 OF 2024

Charu MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Dilp SanghaviRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Prabhu with Ms. Jyoti Ghag and Mr. Shailesh
Prajapati, Mr. Aniket Singhal i/b Dua Associates for the
Petitioner

Mr. Aditya Udeshi Adv. I/BY M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co for
Respondent No. 1

Shri R.S. Pawar, AGP, for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)